The next most recurrent contributing factor was Failure To Yield accounting for 26 or

12.4% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for accident activity was

between 3PM-4PM with 23 (11.0%) accidents.

Five (5) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (2.4%). One hundred sixty-eight (168)

citations were issued to at fault drivers as a result of their accidents 80.4%

ACCIDENTS BY DAY OF WEEK & SHIFT

TOTAL ACCIDENTS
1ST SHIFT = 99
2ND SHIFT = 82
3RD SHIFT = 28

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS
January - June 2023

DISTRICT

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

[...]

The next most recurrent contributing factor was Failure To Yield accounting for 52 or

15.2% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for accident activity was tied

between 11AM-Noon and 3PM-4PM with 29 (8.5%) accidents each.

Eleven (11) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.21%). Two hundred seventy-

eight (278) citations were issued to at fault drivers as a result of their accidents 81.0%

ACCIDENTS BY DISTRICT & CLASSIFICATION